

Town of Mount Gilead





Name:		
Rental Date Requested:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State	Zip:
Best Contact #:		
\$75 Fee-Town Residents	\$125 Fee-Resider	nts outside the town limits
Pavilion Requested (Large or Small)		
One half of the fee will be refunded by determined to be free of trash and	l damage. Checks v	will be printed the following week
	PARK RULES	
 Park Closes at 9pm. No Alcohol Allowed No Loud or Offensive Music No Drugs Allowed No Weapons Allowed No Bouncy Houses Without Prior Permis 	ission from Town Ha	all
To receive yo	our refund of deposi	it you must:
Dis	spose of all litter/tras	sh
Flush toil	lets, clean bathroom	of litter
Call (910) 571-7107 and request the officer on de	luty to inspect the pr NO REFUND	operty for cleanliness and damages. NO CALL
Signature of Understanding:		
**************	*******	**********

Alcohol, drugs and weapons are NOT permitted on Stanback Park grounds at ANY time.

Indemnity Agreement - Each party or person using Stanback Park facilities in the Town of Mount Gilead acknowledges and agrees that neither Town of Mount Gilead nor its agents and employees shall be responsible for any expenses, losses, damages, claims, lawsuits, or liabilities that are in any way caused by or result from the use of the town property authorized by the permit. Additionally, each party or person using the town facility described in this application acknowledges and agrees that each such party or person is jointly and individually responsible for any and all expenses of, cost of defense, losses to, damages or claims made against the Town of Mount Gilead, their agents and employees that are in any way caused by or result from the use of the town property under this permit.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE: Date:	PLICANT SIGNATURE:
----------------------------	--------------------